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CUE SHEET

SAG Support

207-200-7845
Day  7   |   Sept. 19  |    52.1 miles   |   2,075 ft elevation gain

* All mileage is based off of RidewithGPS

Leg Total Description

0.03 Turn left onto Winter St

0.09 0.25 Turn left to stay on Winter St

0.23 0.34 Continue onto Depot St (No Sign)

1.11 0.57 Turn right onto Summer St

0.3 1.68 Turn left onto Durrell's Bridge Rd

1.01 1.98 Turn right onto River Rd

0.62 2.99 Turn right to stay on River Rd

0.71 3.61 Turn right onto North St

0.58 4.32 Slight left onto Maine St

0.67 4.9
Slight left onto Wildes District Rd 

(Sharp Turn, Steeep Downhill, turn at bottom of hill)

0.46 5.57 Slight right onto Turbats Creek Rd

3.12 6.03 Continue onto Ocean Ave/Shore Rd

0.05 9.15 Turn left to stay on Ocean Ave

0.28 9.2 Turn left onto State Rte 9 W/Dock Square/Western Ave

2.11 9.48 Turn left onto Beach Ave

0.68 11.59 Slight right onto Sea Rd

2.36 12.27 Turn left onto State Rte 9 W

0.57 14.63 Slight left onto Skinner Mill Rd

0.44 15.2 Slight right onto Laudholm Farm Rd

0.07 15.64 Turn left onto State Rte 9 W/U.S. 1 S

15.71 Turn right onto Coles Hill Rd
Rest Stop on right at Corey Daniels Gallery

0.97 18 Turn left onto Mildram Rd

2.87 18.97 Turn left onto ME-9A W

1.29 21.84 Slight right onto State Rte 9 W

0.25 23.13 Slight left onto Merriland Ridge Rd

0.79 23.38 Turn left onto Bears Den Rd

0.63 24.17 Slight right onto Loop Rd

1.61 24.8 Turn right onto Hiltons Ln (No Road Sign)

0.85 26.41 Slight left onto Tatnic Rd (No Road Sign)

1.77 27.26 Turn right onto N Village Rd

2.49 29.03 Turn left onto Ogunquit Rd bear left to stay on Ogunquit Rd

0.08 31.52 Turn right onto U.S. 1 S

5.51 31.6 Turn left onto Shore Rd

0.64 37.11 Turn left onto Main St

0.15 37.75 Continue onto Railroad Ave

0.22 37.9 Continue onto Church St

0.07 38.12 Turn left onto Long Beach Ave

0.64 38.19 Turn right onto Broadway St

0.35 38.83 Continue onto Nubble Rd

39.18 Turn left onto Sohier Park Rd
Rest Stop in York

0.94 39.34 Turn left onto Nubble Rd

1.37 40.28 Turn left onto Long Beach Ave

2.71 41.65 Continue onto York St (Visit Musueums of Old York)

0.77 44.36 Turn left onto Lindsay Rd

0.05 45.13 Slight left onto Organug Rd

0.07 45.18 Continue onto Seabury Rd

0.37 45.25 Turn right onto Southside Rd

3.3 45.62 Continue onto Bartlett Rd

0.98 48.92 Turn left onto Haley Rd

0.24 49.9 Turn left onto Pepperrell Rd

0.51 50.14 Slight right onto Chauncy Creek Rd

0.08 50.65 Turn right onto Gerrish Island Ln

1.1 50.73 Turn right onto Pocahontas Rd

0.27 51.83 Keep right to stay on Pocahontas Rd

52.1 End of BikeMaine 2015 arrive at Fort Foster

TNC SITES OF INTEREST

Nature Education 

Environmental education programs in Maine 
aim to increase public awareness and knowl-
edge about environmental issues and sustain-
able development.  Groups work together to 
provide field trips and outdoor activities to 
schools, businesses, and outdoor centers.  
Children and adults learn how natural systems 
and people’s well-being are interconnected, 
why nature is important, and what they can do 
to help make a difference in their daily lives.   
Environmental education programs are a vibrant 
part of the community and support Maine’s 
strong conservation ethic.  

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

On our last day of BikeMaine 2015, we 
alternate between the coast and inland gentle 
hills.  We cycle into Kennebunkport, past the 
summer home of President George H. W. Bush 
at Walker’s Point and through the Rachel 
Carson National Wildlife Refuge, then head 
west and south along quiet backroads.  There 
is a rest stop at the Corey Daniels Gallery in 
Wells. We turn east to the seaside town of 
Ogunquit. From there the ride hugs the coast 
past Cape Neddick and Nubble Lighthouse, 
where we have a second morning rest stop.  
For the final stretch, we cycle through iconic 
York Harbor, with a suggested stop at the 
Museums of Old York, and cross the finish line 
back in Kittery’s Fort Foster, where a farewell 
luncheon awaits. 
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